	-09-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Olfice			
B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ JUN 2.2 1998				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 10	0757657 nal documents.or copy thereof.			
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Foshihiko Iwasaki,	Name: Konica Corporation			
Aasaru Iwagaki	Internal Address:			
aditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗅 Yes 🗴 No				
). Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment 🛛 🗆 Merger	Street Address: 26-2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
Q Other	City: State: ZIP:			
Execution Date: June 5, 1998	Additional name(:) & address(es) attached? O Yes 👾 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
() 9/091,258	B. Patent No.(s)			
Filed: June 9, 1998				
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes නියුහිය 			
 Na* and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Bierman, Muserlian and Lucas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address:	X Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:600 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:			
City: <u>NY</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10016</u>	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
NA/1998 DCDATES 00000201 09091258 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
6,00 0P				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Charles A. Muserlian	- Khe 6-22-98			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
LOIAL OUMDAT OF DAGAS Including	Cover sheet attachments and desumers V			

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

•

WHEREAS,	we, Toshihiko Iwasaki and Masaru Iwagaki							
citizens of _		Japan					and	
residents of_	c/o Kor	nica Corpora	tion, 1					
for which App	which Application PCT/JP97/03629 has been							
filed on Oct.	9, 1997	1	_ in wl	nich the U	Inited St	ates ha	s been	
named as a Dea	signat	ed State,	and an	applicat:	ion for I	Letters	Patent	
of the United having been e	xecute	d on even	date ł			Tenenaaa	cation	
priority date 8/268645 8/272341	of _0	ct. 9, 1996 ct. 15, 1996 is P	i		cation S	Serial No	o	
WHEREAS,		Konica Cor	poratic	n			a	
corporation d	and	having a	place	of busine	ss at 26	5-2 Nishis	shinjuku	
acquiring the								
invention, ap	plicat	ion and	any Le	etters Pa	tent whi	.ch may	issue	
thereon;								
•		, to all w Corporation	nom it	: may conc	ern, be	it known	n that	
for and in co	nsider	ation of t	he sum	of ONE DO	DLLAR (\$1	 	us in	
hand paid by		Konica	a Corpor				<u></u>	
and for other	good a	and valuab	le con	sideration	ns, the r	receipt (of all	
of which is h and set over				hereby s Corporatio		ign, tra	ansfer	

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in

PATENT REEL: 9285 FRAME: 0640

and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said <u>Konica Corporation</u>

______ as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as of the following date: <u>Jushihiko Juussaki</u> Toshihiko Iwasaki <u>Masaru Jwagaki</u> ______ Date: <u>June 5, 1998</u> Masaru Iwagaki ______ Date: _____ _____ Date: _____ _____ Date: ______ for this _____ day of _____ before

to me know and known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and fully acknowledged that they executed the same.

> PATENT REEL: 9285 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 06/22/1998

me personally came